

jpc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICTION NO.2731 OF 1999

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 1995

Renubai Ganpat Chavan
Since deceased, through LRs.
1b) Anil Ganpat Chavan

... Applicant

Versus

1. Abnis Santvan Ratan
Since deceased, through LRs.
1A. Henry Pol Abnis
and others

... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh More, for the Applicant
Mr. Sameer Patil i/by Mr. S. R. Nargolkar for Respondent Nos.1A to 1F

CORAM: R. M. SAVANT, J.

DATED : 31st March, 2012

P.C. :

1. For the reasons stated in the above Civil Application, the same is allowed. Resultantly, the heirs of the Respondent No.1 are allowed to be brought on record. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from date.
2. The Civil Application is accordingly disposed of.

(R. M. SAVANT, J.)