

jdk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
S.A.NO. 252 OF 1995**

Smt. Renubai Ganpat Chavan
Since deceased through legal heirs
Shri. Anil Ganpat Chavan and ors. ..Appellants

Vs.

Shri. Abnis Santvan Ratan
Since deceased through legal heirs
Henry Plo Abnis and Ors. ..Respondents

None for appellants

CORAM : SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J.

DATE : 26th JULY, 2012.

P.C.:

1. Advocate Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude i/b Advocate Mr. A.V.Anturkar appears and states that name of Mr. A.V.Anturkar has been wrongly shown on the board and his name be deleted as advocate Mr. Anil Hirve appears for the appellants. In this view of the matter, office to correct the appearance accordingly.
2. Time is granted to remove office objection. Stand over to 29.8.2012.

[SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J.]

Kandarkar