

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 1995

Smt. Renubai Ganpat Chavan (since deceased) ..Appellants
through legal heir

Digitally signed by
ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2025.09.24
10:35:33 +0530

Versus

Abnis Santvan Ratan (since deceased) ..Respondents
through legal heirs & anr.

Ms. Rupa J. Singh h/f. Mr. Rajesh More, Advocates, for the Appellants
Ms. Neeta Patil i/b. Mr. S. R. Nargolkar, Advocates, for Respondent Nos.
1A to 1F

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23.09.2025

P. C.

1. Ms. Singh, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that the Appellants would take steps as regards service on Respondent No. 2(e).
2. Stand over to **04.11.2025**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)