

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 1995

Smt. Renubai Ganpat ChavanAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Abnis Santvan Ratan And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv Krutik R. Kamble i/b Adv Rajesh More for Appellant.
None for the Resp.

FOR FINAL HEARING

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)